Instruction Manual
24-hour Field Monitors
pH, ORP, and Conductivity
Technology Made Easy ...
68X254901
Rev. 4  02/03
Preface
This manual serves to explain the use for all models of the Field Monitors for pH,

Meters
Item Eutech Instruments
Ordering Code
Oakton Instruments
Ordering Code
pH Field Monitor with pH electrode , 1 Strip of 10 pH
7 buffer tablets and 110/120 VAC power adapter.
EC-PHFM1ST11 35623-00
pH Field Monitor with pH electrode , 1 Strip of 10 pH
7 buffer tablets and 220/230 VAC power adapter.
EC-PHFM1ST21 35623-05
ORP Field Monitor with ORP electrode and 110/120
VAC power adapter.
EC-ORPFM1ST11 35649-00
ORP Field Monitor with ORP electrode and 220/230
VAC power adapter.
EC-ORPFM1ST21 35649-05
Conductivity Field Monitor with Conductivity
electrode and 110/120 VAC power adapter.
EC-CONFM1ST11 35606-00
Conductivity Field Monitor with Conductivity
electrode and 220/230 VAC power adapter.
EC-CONFM1ST21 35606-05
Electrodes and Accessories
General Purpose, Epoxy-body double junction pH
Combination Electrode, 12x146 mm, 1-m cable
length
EC-FE72522-01B 35641-51
General Purpose Epoxy-body double junction ORP
Electrode, 12x146 mm, 1-m cable length
EC-FE79602-01B 35649-51
110/120 VAC Power Adapter (50/60 Hz) 2-pin type EC-120-ADA 35615-07
220/230 VAC Power Adapter (50/60 Hz) 2-pin type EC-220-ADA 35615-08
 13
Calibration Solutions
Item Eutech Instruments
Ordering Code
Oakton Instruments
Ordering Code
pH 4.01 buffer solution, 480 ml bottle (1 pint) EC-BU-4BT 00654-00
pH 7.00 buffer solution, 480 ml bottle (1 pint) EC-BU-7BT 00654-04
pH 10.01 buffer solution, 480 ml bottle (1 pint) EC-BU-10BT 00654-08
pH 4.01 buffer sachets, 20 ml x 20 pcs. EC-BU-4BS 35653-01
pH 7.00 buffer sachets, 20 ml x 20 pcs. EC-BU-7BS 35653-02
pH 10.01 buffer sachets, 20 ml x 20 pcs. EC-BU-10BS 35653-03
12.88 mS KCl Calibration Solution in 480-ml leak-
proof bottle (1 pint)
EC-CON-1288BT 00606-10
2,764 µS KCl Calibration Solution in 480-ml leak-
proof bottle (1 pint)
EC-CON-2764BT 00653-20
10 µS conductivity standard sachet, 20 ml x 20 pcs EC-CON-10BS 35653-09
447 µS Conductivity Sachets (20 units x 20 ml per
box)
EC-CON-447BS 35653-10
1,413 µS Conductivity Sachets(20 units x 20 ml per
box)
EC-CON-1413BS 35653-11
2,764 µS Conductivity Sachets(20 units x 20 ml per
box)
EC-CON-2764BS 35653-12
15,000 µS Conductivity Sachets(20 units x 20 ml per
box)
EC-CON-15000BS 35653-13
 14
13 WARRANTY
The Field Monitor series is supplied with a 1-year warranty from manufacturing
defects and electrodes for 6 months from the date of purchase unless otherwise